
2023 Main Street Fairmont Board of Directors

First Name Title Business Term 1 started Term 1 expires Term 2 started Term 2 expires Email Phone Mailing address 1 City State Zip
Aaron Yanuzo President WVU Medicine, Fairmont Medical Center, COO1-1-22 1-1-25 yanuzoa@wvumedicine.org412-298-6901 1325 Locust Ave. Fairmont WV 26554
James Kane Vice President Business Owner - The Joe 1-1-20 1-1-23 1-1-23 1-1-26 James@stonetowerjoe.com681-404-4717 3465 Fairmont AvenueFairmont WV 26554
Laura Candell Treasurer Prime Financial 1-1-20 1-1-23 1-1-23 1-1-26 laura.m.candell@gmail.com304-476-4167 100 Freedom Street Fairmont WV 26554
Kara Thomas Secretary Owner - Springston Real Estate 1-1-21 1-1-24 kara.thomas@springstonrealestate.com304-365-0488 121 Terrace Manor Fairmont WV 26554
Brad Merrifield Immediate Past PresidentRetired Citizen 1-1-19 1-1-22 1-1-22 1-1-25 kbmerrifiedfinancial@yahoo.com304-319-2416 604 N. May Street Fairmont WV 26554
Donna Blood Board Member CASA 3-1-20 3-1-23 1-1-23 1-1-26 dmckennablood@aol.com304-612-2872 104 Shirlane Avenue Fairmont WV 26554
Alex Petry Board Member City of Fairmont Asst. Planner 1-1-22 1-1-25 apetry@fairmontwv.gov304-365-2417 200 Jackson St. Fairmont WV 26554
Tina Shaw Board Member Chamber of Commerce 1-1-22 1-1-25 tms@marionchamber.com304-363-0442 110 Adams St. Fairmont WV 26554
Allen Staggers Board Member Marion Regional Development Authority 1-1-22 1-1-25 director@mrdcwv.org304-288-8966 110 Adams St. Fairmont WV 26554
Sharon Swearingen Board Member Citizen 3-1-20 3-1-23 SSWEARINGEN2966@gmail.com304-366-5084 1694 Fairmont AvenueFairmont WV 26554
Brett White Board Member Tygart Valley United Way President 1-1-23 1-1-26 brett@unitedwayMTC.org304-680-5553 221 Washington St. Fairmont WV 26554
Evan Chapman Board Member Business Owner - Loving WV 1-1-23 1-1-26 lovingwvstore@gmail.com304-476-2684 219 Monroe St. Fairmont WV 26554
Katie Willard Board Member Business Owner - Social Bee Marketing Agency1-1-23 1-1-26 katie@socialbeemarketing.media304-685-5675 320 Adams St. Fairmont WV 26554
Nancy Securo Board Member Retired teacher 6-1-20 6-1-23 nks@frontier.com304-366-8781 1130 Ridgewood RoadFairmont WV 26554
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